TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485660

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telescoop, Inc.		06/25/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meyer Products, LLC
Street Address:	18513 Euclid Ave.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86474322	TELESCOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3304348888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

330-434-9999 Phone: Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emerson, Thomson & Bennett, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 Akron-Peninsula Road

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Detorre
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignment_Telescoop_20720_50339#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_Telescoop_20720_50339#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment Telescoop 20720 50339#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0926

900461948

Docket No.: 20720.50339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 25 day of June, 2018, by Telescoop, Inc.

(the Assignor), to Meyer Products LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, with its principal place

of business at 18513 Euclid Ave., Cleveland, Ohio 44112 (the Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto with the

corresponding U.S. Federal Trademark Registration 4,781,870 and Canadian trademark application

1,731,903 (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Purchase Agreement dated as of January

4th, 2016, ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee its

rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in the

Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys its rights, titles, and interests,

including without limitation any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement (whether

occurring before or after the above date), together with that portion of Assignor's business in

connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use those Trademarks that are the subject of currently

pending applications, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in

and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A to Assignee.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK

Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has signed this Assignment on the date written by the Assignor's signature below. Assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Tek	escoop	Inc.
2 2/27	* 3 A TO TO 85	4 3 3 5 4 7

The H	June 2574
Thomas A. Miller	Date
Dies kint &	
Position	······

74.	~~	TA	3.3	87
7.5	₹.9	X 23	6.8X	. X

State of	Ď	
County of) 	SS:
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally
appeared	oing assignment, and	, personally known, and known to me to be the acknowledged the signing of same as his free act
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date Commission Expires

Schedule A

Trademark	COUNTRY/OFFICE	APPLN/SERIAL No.	APPLN/REG. DATE
TELESCOOP	U.S.	86/474,322	July 28, 2015
TELESCOOP	Canada	1,731,903	June 8, 2015